GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:833
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010

COMPLETION OF HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether various National Highway projects have been cleared by the Cabinet Committee including expansion of the existing four
lane section of the Golden Quadrilateral project in Maharashtra, Gujarat and Rajasthan into six lanes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the estimated cost for executing such projects alongwith the manner in which the said projects are
likely to be financed and executed; and

(c) the time by which such projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a): Yes, Madam.
(b) to (c): The details of various projects including the estimated cost of 4/6 laning projects, approved by the Government in the States

of Maharashtra, Gujarat and Rajasthan are enclosed as Annexure — A. The construction period for various projects would range from
30 to 36 months from the appointed date.
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